
                                       
                      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
HOUSEHOLD 

SIZE 

 
100% FEDERAL 

(POVERTY 
GUIDELINES) 

 

  
185% FEDERAL POVERTY 

GUIDELINES (WOMEN, INFANTS, 
CHILDREN (WIC) 

AND REDUCED-PRICE SCHOOL 
MEALS 

 

  
235% FEDERL POVERTY GUIDELINES 

(EMERGENCY FOOD ASSISTANCE 
PROGRAM (USDA/EFAP) 

 

  
275% FEDERAL POVERTY GUIDELINES  

FOOD BANK PROGRAMS 
 
 

 

 
ANNUAL 

  
ANNUAL 

 
MONTHLY 

  
ANNUAL 

 
MONTHLY 

  
ANNUAL 

 
MONTHLY 

 

 
1 

 
14,580 

  
26,973 

 
2,248 

  
34,263 

 
2,855 

  
40,095 

 
3,341 

 

 
2 

 
19,720 

  
36,482 

 
3,040 

  
46,342 

 
3,862 

  
54,230 

 
4,519 

 

 
3 

 
24,860 

  
45,991 

 
3,833 

  
58,421 

 
4,868 

  
68,365 

 
5,697 

 

 
4 

 
30,000 

  
55,500 

 
4,625 

  
70,500 

 
5,875 

  
82,500 

 
6,875 

 

 
5 

 
35,140 

  
65,009 

 
5,417 

  
82,579 

 
6,882 

  
96,635 

 
8,053 

 

 
6 

 
40,280 

  
74,518 

 
6,210 

  
94,658 

 
7,888 

  
110,770 

 
9,231 

 

 
7 

 
45,420 

  
84,027 

 
7,002 

  
106,737 

 
8,895 

  
124,905 

 
10,409 

 

 
8 

 
50,560 

  
93,536 

 
7,795 

  
118,816 

 
9,901 

  
139,040 

 
11,587 

 

Over 8 
Add 

 
5,140 

  
9,509 

 
792 

  
12,079 

 
1,007 

  
14,135 

 
1,178 

 

                                    Updated: March 31, 2023 

FOOD PROGRAMS 
INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES 

March 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 


