

FOOD PROGRAMS INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES March 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	100% FEDERAL (POVERTY GUIDELINES)	185% FEDERAL POVERTY GUIDELINES (WOMEN, INFANTS, CHILDREN (WIC) AND REDUCED-PRICE SCHOOL MEALS		235% FEDERL POVERTY GUIDELINES (EMERGENCY FOOD ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (USDA/EFAP)		275% FEDERAL POVERTY GUIDELINES FOOD BANK PROGRAMS	
	ANNUAL	ANNUAL	MONTHLY	ANNUAL	MONTHLY	ANNUAL	MONTHLY
1	14,580	26,973	2,248	34,263	2,855	40,095	3,341
2	19,720	36,482	3,040	46,342	3,862	54,230	4,519
3	24,860	45,991	3,833	58,421	4,868	68,365	5,697
4	30,000	55,500	4,625	70,500	5,875	82,500	6,875
5	35,140	65,009	5,417	82,579	6,882	96,635	8,053
6	40,280	74,518	6,210	94,658	7,888	110,770	9,231
7	45,420	84,027	7,002	106,737	8,895	124,905	10,409
8	50,560	93,536	7,795	118,816	9,901	139,040	11,587
Over 8 Add	5,140	9,509	792	12,079	1,007	14,135	1,178

Updated: March 31, 2023